Evaluates:  MAX8893A/MAX8893B/MAX8893C
MAX8893 Evaluation Kit
19-5068; Rev 0; 12/09
                      General Description
The MAX8893 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that demonstrates the highly integrated
MAX8893C power-management IC. The MAX8893 EV kit
operates from a 2.7V to 5.5V input supply range and is

Not installed chip inductors—PCB
trace short (0603)
                  Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX8893EVKIT+ EV Kit
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
2    Maxim Integrated
Evaluates:  MAX8893A/MAX8893B/MAX8893C
MAX8893 Evaluation Kit
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX8893C when contacting these component suppliers.
                                                                           Component Suppliers
                                                                 Component List (continued)
                                   Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
•	 Variable 6V power supply capable of supplying 2A
of output current
•	 Voltmeter
•	 User-supplied Windows 2000, Windows XP, or
Windows Vista PC with a spare USB port
Note: In the following sections, software-related items
are identified by bolding. Text in bold refers to items
directly from the EV kit software. Text in bold and under-
lined refers to items from the Windows operating system.
Procedure
The MAX8893 EV kit is a fully assembled and tested
surface-mount board. Follow the steps below to verify
board operation. Caution: Do not turn on the power
supply until all connections are completed.
1) 	 Visit www.maximintegrated.com/evkitsoftware to
download the latest version of the EV kit software,
8893Rxx.ZIP. Save the EV kit software to a tempo-
rary folder and uncompress the ZIP file.
2)	 Install the EV kit software on your computer by run-
ning the INSTALL.EXE program inside the tempo-
rary folder. The program files are copied and icons
are created in the Windows Start | Programs menu.
                                                                          MAX8893 EV Kit Files
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Assmann Electronic 480-897-7001 www.assmann.com
Fairchild Semiconductor 888-522-5372 www.fairchildsemi.com
Molex 800-786-6539 www.molex.com
Murata Electronics North America, Inc. 770-436-1300 www.murata-northamerica.com
Panasonic Corp 800-344-2112 www.panasonic.com
Sullins Electronics Corp. 760-744-0125 www.sullinselectronics.com
Taiyo Yuden 800-348-2496 www.t-yuden.com
TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
FILE DESCRIPTION
INSTALL.EXE Installs the EV kit files on your computer
MAX8893.EXE Application program
UNINST.INI Uninstalls the EV kit software
TROUBLESHOOTING_USB.PDF USB driver installation help file
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
P1 1